
 

 

 Report 

Agenda Item 
 

6 
 

Report to: Cambuslang and Rutherglen Area Committee 
Date of Meeting: 26 February 2008 
Report by: Executive Director (Corporate Resources) 

  

Subject: Community Grant Applications 

 
 
1. Purpose of Report 
1.1. The purpose of the report is to:- 
[purpose] 

♦ request approval for the allocation of community grants to 35 community groups 
in the Cambuslang and Rutherglen area. 

[1purpose] 
2. Recommendation(s) 
2.1. The Committee is asked to approve the following recommendation(s):- 
[recs] 

(1) that community grants be awarded as follows:- 
 

  (a) Applicant: Burnside Autumn Club, Cambuslang (CR/49/07) 
   Amount Requested: £300 
   Purpose of Grant: Outing and entrance fees 
   Amount Awarded: £300 
 
  (b) Applicant: Young at Heart Senior Club, Cambuslang 

(CR/77/07) 
   Amount Requested: £250 
   Purpose of Grant: Equipment 
   Amount Awarded: £250 
 
  (c) Applicant: Manorway and Area Neighbourhood Watch, 

Rutherglen (CR/78/07) 
   Amount Requested: £600 
   Purpose of Grant: Equipment 
   Amount Awarded: £600 
 
  (d) Applicant: Cambuslang and Rutherglen Unemployed Art Club 

(CR/79/07) 
   Amount Requested: £700 
   Purpose of Grant: Equipment and outing 
   Amount Awarded: £700 
 
  (e) Applicant: Fairies and Angels, Rutherglen (CR/80/07) 
   Amount Requested: £250 
   Purpose of Grant: Start up costs 
   Amount Awarded: £250 



 

 

 
  (f) Applicant: Cathkin Senior Association, Rutherglen (CR/81/07) 
   Amount Requested: £600 
   Purpose of Grant: Outing and entrance fees 
   Amount Awarded: £300 
 
  (g) Applicant: 5th Rutherglen Girl’s Brigade (CR/83/07) 
   Amount Requested: £925 
   Purpose of Grant: Equipment, outing and entrance fees 
   Amount Awarded: £350 
 
  (h) Applicant: Toll Pitch Pensioners (Senior Citizens), 

Cambuslang (CR/84/07) 
   Amount Requested: £500 
   Purpose of Grant: Equipment 
   Amount Awarded: £500 
 
  (i) Applicant: 1st Bankhead Guides, Rutherglen (CR/85/07) 
   Amount Requested: £500 
   Purpose of Grant: Activity weekend 
   Amount Awarded: £350 
 
  (j) Applicant: 2nd Rutherglen Guides (CR/86/07) 
   Amount Requested: £460 
   Purpose of Grant: Activity weekend 
   Amount Awarded: £350 
 
  (k) Applicant: 10th Rutherglen Brownies (CR/87/07) 
   Amount Requested: £350 
   Purpose of Grant: Activity weekend 
   Amount Awarded: £350 
 
  (l) Applicant: St Cadoc’s Women’s Guild, Cambuslang 

(CR/88/07) 
   Amount Requested: £170 
   Purpose of Grant: Outing 
   Amount Awarded: £170 
 
  (m) Applicant: Rutherglen Amateur Swimming Club (CR/89/07) 
   Amount Requested: £1,300 
   Purpose of Grant: Special event and equipment 
   Amount Awarded: £500 
 
  (n) Applicant: High Hopes Club, Rutherglen (CR/90/07) 
   Amount Requested: £1,000 
   Purpose of Grant: Special event, equipment and outing 
   Amount Awarded: £1,000 
 
  (o) Applicant: Busy Bees – Rutherglen (CR/91/07) 
   Amount Requested: £882 
   Purpose of Grant: Outing and entrance fees 
   Amount Awarded: £300 



 

 

 
  (p) Applicant: Westcoats Evangelical Church Women’s Hour, 

Cambuslang (CR/92/07) 
   Amount Requested: £250 
   Purpose of Grant: Outing 
   Amount Awarded: £250 
 
  (q) Applicant: Whitefield Bowling Club, Cambuslang (CR/93/07) 
   Amount Requested: £1,000 
   Purpose of Grant: Equipment 
   Amount Awarded: £300 
 
  (r) Applicant: Cambuslang Out of School Care (CR/94/07) 
   Amount Requested: £1,000 
   Purpose of Grant: Outing, entrance fees and equipment 
   Amount Awarded: £500 
 
  (s) Applicant: Cambuslang New Beginnings Centre (CR/95/07) 
   Amount Requested: £250 
   Purpose of Grant: Start up costs 
   Amount Awarded: £250 
 
  (t) Applicant: Cathkin Residents Association, Rutherglen 

(CR/96/07) 
   Amount Requested: £175 
   Purpose of Grant: Equipment 
   Amount Awarded: £175 
 
  (u) Applicant: Springhall Bowling Club (Carpet Bowls), 

Rutherglen (CR/97/07) 
   Amount Requested: £350 
   Purpose of Grant: Outing and entrance fees 
   Amount Awarded: £300 
 
  (v) Applicant: Blairbeth Pensioners Club, Rutherglen (CR/98/07) 
   Amount Requested: £300 
   Purpose of Grant: Outing 
   Amount Awarded: £250 
 
  (w) Applicant: Loch Primary Parents Association, Rutherglen 

(CR/99/07) 
   Amount Requested: £950 
   Purpose of Grant: Equipment 
   Amount Awarded: £500 
 
  (x) Applicant: Fernhill and Cathkin Keep Fit Class, Rutherglen 

(CR/100/07) 
   Amount Requested: £250 
   Purpose of Grant: Equipment 
   Amount Awarded: £250 



 

 

 
  (y) Applicant: CARE Glasgow Southeast Childminders, 

Rutherglen (CR/100/07) 
   Amount Requested: £1,000 
   Purpose of Grant: Equipment 
   Amount Awarded: £300 
 
  (z) Applicant: The Cambus Singers, Cambuslang (CR/102/07) 
   Amount Requested: £400 
   Purpose of Grant: Equipment and travel costs 
   Amount Awarded: £274 
 
  (aa) Applicant: Archways, Cambuslang (CR/103/07) 
   Amount Requested: £900 
   Purpose of Grant: Equipment 
   Amount Awarded: £900 
 
  (bb) Applicant: 2nd Rutherglen Rainbow Guides (CR/106/07) 
   Amount Requested: £260 
   Purpose of Grant: Equipment 
   Amount Awarded: £260 
 
  (cc) Applicant: South East District Scout Council, Rutherglen 

(CR/107/07) 
   Amount Requested: £350 
   Purpose of Grant: Outing and entrance fees 
   Amount Awarded: £350 
 
  (dd) Applicant: Cambus Ramblers, Cambuslang (CR/108/07) 
   Amount Requested: £650 
   Purpose of Grant: Outing and entrance fees 
   Amount Awarded: £250 
 
  (ee) Applicant: Celtic Boys Club, Cambuslang (CR/110/07) 
   Amount Requested: £711 
   Purpose of Grant: Equipment 
   Amount Awarded: £300 
 
  (ff) Applicant: Bonus Ball Out of School Care, Cambuslang 

(CR/115/07) 
   Amount Requested: £950 
   Purpose of Grant: Equipment 
   Amount Awarded: £950 
 
  (gg) Applicant: Patrick Thistle Community Club Soccer School, 

Rutherglen (CR/119/07) 
   Amount Requested: £672 
   Purpose of Grant: Equipment 
   Amount Awarded: £300 



 

 

 
  (hh) Applicant: Cambuslang and Rutherglen Reviews on Tape – 

C.A.R.R.O.T, (CR/120/07) 
   Amount Requested: £669 
   Purpose of Grant: Equipment 
   Amount Awarded: £570 
 
  (ii) Applicant: 113th Glasgow (Burnside) Scout Group, 

Rutherglen (CR/121/07) 
   Amount Requested: £350 
   Purpose of Grant: Equipment 
   Amount Awarded: £350 
 
 
[1recs] 
3. Background 
3.1. The Council operates a community grants scheme to support local constituted 

community groups and voluntary organisations.  Applications are invited continually 
through the year. 

 
 All applications require to be supported by a constitution, audited accounts and a 

bank statement. 
 
4. Employee Implications 
4.1. None 
 
5. Financial Implications 
5.1. The current position of the community grant allocation for the Cambuslang and 

Rutherglen Area in 2007/2008 is as follows:- 
 
 Total allocation for Community Grants £52,000 
 Grants allocated so far £38,151 
 Community Grants recommended in this report £13,849 
 Remaining balance £0.00 
 
6. Other Implications 
6.1. None 
 
7. Equality Impact Assessment and Consultation Arrangements 
7.1. This report does not introduce a new policy, function or strategy or recommend a 

change to an existing policy, function or strategy and therefore no impact 
assessment is required. 

 
7.2. All the necessary consultation with the community groups has taken place. 
 
 
Robert McIlwain 
Executive Director (Corporate Resources) 
 
8 February 2008 
 
Link(s) to Council Objectives 



 

 

♦ Support the Council’s Vision of working together to improve the quality of life of 
everyone 

 
Previous References 
None 
 
List of Background Papers 
♦ Individual application forms 
 
 
 
Contact for Further Information 
If you would like to inspect the background papers or want further information, please 
contact:- 
Karen Bartie, Administration Assistant 
Ext:  4519  (Tel:  01698 454519) 
E-mail:  karen.bartie@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 


